

C.N.R. No-WBJP01-003626-2022

JO(WB00637)

Order No:35

Dated: 19.06.2024

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for the respondent files hazira.

Petitioner files a petition and prays for time.

P.O is on duty at Circuit Bench of Calcutta High Court at Jalpaiguri as Registrar in charge, as such case is adjourned.

Fix 30.07.2024 for hearing.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri