

C.N.R. No-WBJP01-003626-2022

JO(WB00637)

Order No:38

Dated:28.11.2024

Today is fixed for hearing.

Respondent files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Petitioner files a petition on the ground stated therein. Copy served. Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. P.O is busy in administrative matter.

As such case is adjourned.

Fix 28.01.2025 for hearing petition filed by the petitioner today.

To date for filing W/O, if any in the mean time.

D/C

District Judge  
Jalpaiguri

District Judge  
Jalpaiguri