

C.N.R. No-WBJP01-003626-2022

JO(WB00637)

Order No:39

Dated:28.01.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.
Both the contesting parties file haziras through Ld. Lawyer.
Perused the record. Considered.
Regular P.O is on leave.
The case is adjourned.
Fix 17.03.2025 for hearing petition dated 28.11.2024 filed by the petitioner.
To date for filing W/O, if any in the mean time.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri