

O.C Suit No.05 of 2022  
C.N.R. No-WBJP01-003626-2022

Order No: 45

Dated: 10.11.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD/appearance and payment of cost as ordered.  
Both the contesting parties file haziras through Ld. Lawyers.  
S/R upon Kabita Roy & Jayanti Roy returned after being duly served.  
S/R upon Pinky Roy & Sabita Roy returned after being not served.  
Defendants namely Pinky Roy @ Anita Roy, Jayanti Roy, Sabita Roy & Kabita Roy  
enter appearance by vokatnama along with Written Statement. Copy served. Let the  
same be kept with the record.  
Perused the record. Considered.  
Ld. P.O is leave on duty.  
As such, the case is adjourned.  
Fix 08.01.2026 for payment of cost.

D/C

District Judge  
Jalpaiguri

District Judge  
Jalpaiguri